? SHEET Г**Ъ**RM РТО-1595 (Rev. 6-93) and Trademark Office 1 4 MAR 2000 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101348045 To the Honorable Commissioner of attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masao ONO, Nobuhito OHNUMA, Jun MORINOTO Name: Tokyo R&D Co., Ltd. Hiroko YOSHIKAWA, Akifumi KURITA and Osamu WATANABE Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4-5, Roppongi 2-chome, Assignment □ Merger Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0032, Japan ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City:_____ State: ____ ZIP:____ Other ____ Execution Date: March 6, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Yusuke Takeuchi th Enclosed Internal Address:____ 03/23/2000 WCLAYBRO 00000055 09508580 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 GF 05 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ 1423 Powhatan Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Alexandria DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

the original document.

Yusuke Takeuchi

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0048

11221

Assignment

Derect Control

For value received, the undersigne	d (hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	TOKYO R&D CO., LTD.
	_ a corporation of Japan,
having a place of business at $4-5$. Ro	opongi 2-chome Minato-ku,
Tokyo 106-0032 Japan	
assigns, and legal representative (here	inafter assignee),
(a) assignor's entire right, title	, and interest in and to
the invention which is disclosed in the	application for United
States patent, which has been executed	concurrently herewith, and
is entitled <u>HYBRID VEHICLE AND METHOD</u>	
ITS RUNNING	invented by assignor,
(b) said application and any other	
continuations, continuation-in-part, su	
said application, and	
(c) any patent or reissues of any	patent that may granted
thereon.	
Assignor authorizes and requests t	the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issue any resulting p	patents to assignee.
Masao Ono Masa	Mar.6,2000
Name Signature	Date
Nobuhito Ohnuma 大泥体	Mar.6,2000
Name Signature	Date

吉川

RECORDED: 03/14/2000

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name

Jun Morimoto

Hiroko Yoshikawa

Akifumi Kurita

Osamu Watanabe

₹ 00 **PATENT**REEL: 010758 FRAME: 0049

Mar.6,2000

Mar.6,2000

Mar.6,2000

Mar.6,2000